

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 216 OF 2004

GOPIAL GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARILAL AGARWALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report)

Date: 25/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Alope Kumar Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted finally to file rejoinder, failing which the transfer petition will be disposed of on the basis of the material on record.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master