

Ø

T.P.(C) No. 216 OF 2004  
ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.216/2004

GOPILAL GARG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARILAL AGARWALA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and c/delay in filing counter affidavit )

Date : 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Alope Kumar Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Asit Rari, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok Kumar Chhabra, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Moolchandani,Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No. 2 states that the order of this Court dated 13.12.2004 was not placed before the Trial Court while the Trial Court was proceeding with the hearing of the case and now attention of the Trial Court has been invited to that order. Hearing is adjourned by two months.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master