

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 216 OF 2004

GOPILAL GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIRDHARILAL AGARWALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Kr. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. T. Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Moolchandani, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 216 OF 2004

SHRI GOPILAL GARG

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

SHRI GIRDHARILAL AGARWALA ANR.
T
(S)

RESPONDEN

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is dismissed.

.....J
(D.M. Dharmadhikari)

.....J
(Arun Kumar)

New Delhi,

July 11, 2005